May 10, 11 + 12, 2024

The Calgary Kennel & Obedience Club

OFFICIAL
JUDGING
SCHEDULE

OUR ESTEEMED JUDGES:
CONFORMATION

Kathleen Anderson Wulff
Cathy Barlow

Robin Hughes

Eric Liebes

Joan Liebes

Grant Townsend

BABY PUPPIES

Rosemary Young
Alayne Madill
Kathleen Corkum

OBEDIENCE /RALLY O

Karen Grahan-Banman
Diana McKenzie
Mary Monteith

To be held indoors under
Canadian Kennel Club rules,
unbenched, unexamined.

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOWS
3 LIMITED BREED SHOWS
6 ALL BREED OBEDIENCE TRIALS
6 ALL BREED RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES
Thursday 6:00pm

JUVENILE SWEEPSTAKES (32)

JUDGE: Jeff Burtch
MALES: BP (4); 6-9 months (4); 9-12 months (2); 12-18 months (4)

JUDGE: Kathy McAra
FEMALES: BP (4); 6-9 months (4); 9-12 months (4); 12-18 months (6)

BISw: Jeff Burtch
BOSSw: Kathy McAra

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES (3)

JUDGE: Jeff Burtch

MALES: 7-10 years (3)
FEMALES: 10+ (1)

Obedience /Rally Obedience Fun Match
Thursday 4—7 pm Ring #4,
Registrations ringside only at match desk.

JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday and Sunday approx. NOON
Conformation and Obedience
Registration: 10am—11am

TEDDY BEAR CLASSIC
Friday May 10, 2024, after BIS

FANTASTIC HAT SANCTION MATCH
Saturday May 11, 2024, after BIS

CANINE GOOD NEIGHBOR (CGN) TESTS
Saturday and Sunday during Lunch

Show Secretary: Karen Fairbairn
Off Leash Show Services
130 McLellan Cres, Prince Albert, SK S6V 5X9
306-922-2976 karenoffleash@sasktel.net



WELCOME!

Welcome to the Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club’s 2024 May Shows and Trials!
We are grateful for your support. Our show is completely run by volunteers who put in long hours,
weeks before the show begins and even more hours once the show starts.
Please respect our volunteers - they have had a long day.

Thursday

» RV Parking starts at Noon

» Vendors at 12 Noon #» Doors open for Exhibitors at 3pm
» Complimentary Chili on a bun —5to 8 pm » Power rental, if available, at 3 pm
m Sweepstakes (Juvenile + Veteran) » CAL-K9 Obedience Match — 4-7

Friday Welcome to the CKOC Dog Show!

» Obedience / Rally Obedience Conformation (All Breed)
#» Bring 100 foot power cord if you need power Conformation (Gr 1 Limited Breeds)
»w TEDDY BEAR CLASSIC after BIS No benching or grooming in corridors.
m Cheese & Crackers served with Teddy Bear

Classic

Saturday

» Obedience / Rally Obedience Conformation (All Breed)

» JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION Conformation (Gr 3 Limited Breeds)
(Conformation + Obedience) during the Conformation Sanction Match after
Lunch Break in the Obedience/Rally BIS

Obedience rings Pizza served with Sanction Match
» CGN Test during Lunch Break

Sunday

» Obedience / Rally Obedience Conformation (All Breed)

» JUNIOR HANDLING COMPETITION Conformation (Gr 7 Limited Breeds)
(Conformation + Obedience) during the CGN test during Lunch Break
Lunch Break

Reminder re: benching —inside tents only
There will be no benching inside the Cow Palace, with the exception of Handicap Benching,
which will require a visual proof and a placard in the vehicle.




TEDDY BEAR CLASSIC

Friday 1 hour after BIS
Judges: Carole Dyck, Terrina Maciborski, Alayne Madill

Males: 5 Females: 5

Fantastic Hat Sanction Match

Saturday 1/2 hour after BIS
Judge: Rosemary Young

Group 1: 5 Group3: 3  Group4:1 Group5: 3 Group6:1 Group7: 2

We tave a great vendor line upp for you — clheck them oat!!

Custom Pet Boutique * CKOC Sponsor — obedience prizes
Miki and her team have all your dog needs — shampoos, leads, grooming supplies and much, much more. Check out
the booth while visiting the show.  www.custom-paw.com

Vagabond Pet Supply * CKOC Platinum Sponsor of BIS prizes

They supply quality dog related items — 4 Dog Night beds, blankets, crate pads, etc. They also manufacture EZ
Clean, a great cleaning product for anything biological, and also, Boon Dehydrated Pet Treats.
www.vagabondpetsupply.com

My Sisters Closet

They have all your fashion needs — show clothes to Sunday best, Pauline has it all, along with the accessories and,
best yet you can try on all the clothes right at the show! Please note, this is one of Pauline’s last shows as she will
be venturing into other passions — be sure to stop by and see what she has for you.



http://www.custom-paw.com/
http://www.vagabondpetsupply.com/

Wool Gathering
Carmen has beautiful natural wool beds for your elderly dog or one that just loves a thick, soft bed to snooze on.
Check out this one-of-a-kind bed for your four-footed friend.

Combined, a Chubb Company
Valerie has graciously offered to help us with our insurance needs. Stop by the booth and have e a chat. She offers
sickness and accident insurance, something we all need to think about.

Leading Edge
Sherry is the bomb when it comes to sharpening your scissors and blades. She also sells her own brand of scissors,

shears and chunkers. Stop by the booth and say Hi and check out her blades.
www.leadingedgedsharpening.ca

COOL STUFF 4 DOGS

They are bringing cool coats and cool mats to Alberta from Barking Babies in Arizona, where cool matters! Practical
designs with many fun patterns! To use, soak the coat/mat in cold water and ring out excess water. Holds cool for
many hours and is machine washable.

www.coolstuff4dogs.ca

Marie’s Custom Braiding

We make and sell Show Leads made from nylon paracord. They can be custom made at the show using colours,
length and type of your choice. We also offer beadsets to add to the beauty of your show lead. We also create
custom dog, horse and people products — ready made or custom made. ltems can be preordered for delivery at the
next show.

FB/Instagram: mariescustombraiding  https://mariescustombraiding.square.site

Doggy Style Custom Apparel & More

A little shop that allows you to purchase apparel — such as t-shirts, hoodies, sweatshirts, jackets, hats, towels and so
much more with pre-printed logos or we take orders for apparel that you design with your favorite sayings or ideas.
We can supply a single piece or as many as you would like. See us for quotes and questions. Stop by and let’s
chat!

dstylecustomapparel@gmail.com 403.304.4942

Taylor Farms Creates

A very crafty mother-daughter duo!! We are furniture flipping, sign making, do-it-yourselfers who are located in
Central Alberta. We do all sorts of custom orders — just stop by and ask!

Find us on Instagram @taylorfarmscreates

Dr. Natalie Graham-Long

Natalie is a Doctor of Chiropractic who has also earned her Certificate in Veterinary Chiropractic. She lives in Airdrie,
Alberta, where she runs her small animal clinic and she travels from south of Calgary as far as to Strathcona County
in the north in order to cater to the needs of large animals that cannot be brought to the clinic.

Brad Hurst, Royal Lepage

Stop by our booth at the dog show for a fetching opportunity to dig into the latest market information. Discover how
your property can sit and stay at the top of the real estate market that will have you wagging your tail with excitement.
But wait, there’s more! We're not just about the bark — we have treats too!! Come for the insights, stay for the
goodies, and enter our draw for a chance to win a prize that will make you and your furry friend jump for joy. Let's
embark on the journey to your real estate success together. See you there!

www.bradhurst.royallepage.ca



http://www.leadingedgedsharpening.ca/
http://www.coolstuff4dogs.ca/
https://mariescustombraiding.square.site/
mailto:dstylecustomapparel@gmail.com
http://www.bradhurst.royallepage.ca/

Just a few quick notes:

In-Transit passes may be obtained from the Show Secretary.
Please come to the Show Secretary’s table to register for your power and get your “tag”.

Group judging will follow breed judging through to BIS whenever possible. No two groups will be
judged simultaneously. Should a conflict arise, the Show Secretary shall determine which Group will
be judged first.

All empty rings are to be kept free of dogs

The selling of merchandise, other than those authorized vendor booths, is NOT permitted and
offenders will be expelled from the Show/ building.

Exercise pens shall be allowed at the discretion of the Facilities Chair. ALL exercise pens and wire
crates must have sheets of plastic completely covering/protecting the floor under them or the ex-
pens/wire crates will NOT be allowed.

SHOW PRECINCTS shall be the entire Cow Palace and surrounding buildings, Regional Exhibitions
Grounds .

“ALL DOGS MUST BE KEPT UNDER CONTROL AT ALL TIMES.”  If not in competition the dog
must wear a collar and be on leash a maximum of six (6) feet or appropriately confined in the
benching area.

The entire show site is designated “NO SMOKING”. Please do not smoke immediately outside
of the bay door — obey the law and be respectful.

Dogs may be left in the buildings overnight so long as they are crated and owner’s/handler’s leave a
phone number on all crates of where they can be reached in case of an emergency. Security will be
on site.

Exhibitors MUST pick up after their dogs. Any exhibitor not picking up after their dog shall
be excused from the show by the Show Superintendent. **Please note - This shall be strictly
enforced!

DO NOT let your dog urinate ON the buildings.

CKOC is not responsible for the actions or business practices of the vendors at this show.
This is a family run facility and there is no liquor permitted, on the premises. Please respect
our facility and their protocols.

**PLEASE NOTE - SHOW & GO PROTOCOLS will be in place.
The aisles leading to the rings are designated fire lanes.
There are also designated “ready rings” for Conformation and Performance.

Exhibitors handling dogs in the ring and dog show personnel only are allowed in this area.
You MUST have a dog on the end of a leash to be in this area.

This aisle must be kept clear down the centre. No grooming tables/crates are permitted here.
Spectators are to use the bleachers provided - this includes exhibitors without their dogs.

Signs will be posted and traffic will be monitored. Thank You for your co-operation.




Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024

Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club

ALL-BREED SHOW

Ring 1 Kathleen Anderson-Wulff

Group 4 (Terriers)

10:30a.m.
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-2-2-0
2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
1 lIrish Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Border Terrier 0-3-3-3
2 Veteran 0-2
1 Rat Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-1

28 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH BREAK
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Ring 1 Kathleen Anderson-Wulff
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1:00p.m.

Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

1 Veteran
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Tibetan Spaniel
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog

1 Exhibition Only
Chow Chow
Keeshond
Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
2-2-0-0
0-1

0-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-1-2
1-3-0-1

Judging Location:

29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 1 Kathleen Anderson-Wulff
Group 2 (Hounds)

2:30p.m.

Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Exhibition Only
1 Veteran
Dachshund (MS)
1 Veteran
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
Whippet

Afghan Hound
Ibizan Hound

Norwegian Lundehund

Otterhound

Rhodesian Ridgeback

26 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2-2-0-0
1-3-4-1
1-0
1-0
0-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
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Ring 2 Robin Hughes
Group 3 (Working Dogs)

8:00a.m
17 Bernese Mountain Dog

1 Exhibition Only
1 Veteran

3 Brace

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

TBL

1-9-2-5
0-1
0-1

0-1-0-2
0-0-2-0
1-3-0-0

TBL/RMP

7 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-0-2
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Great Dane 1-1-1-1

1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0

1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0

5 Rottweiler 2-2-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

5 Saint Bernard 2-2-0-1

3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-1-1

56 Dogs, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 Robin Hughes
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

10:45a.m.
6 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Brace
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-3-0
1 Veteran 1-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 1-5-1-2
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-2
1 Veteran 1-0
LUNCH BREAK
Ring 2 Robin Hughes
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) continued
1:00p.m.
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
RMP RMP/GND

2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
15 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-8-3-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Brace

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0

29 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 Catherine Barlow
Group 5 (Toys)
10:30a.m.

5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-2-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-1-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 1-2-1-1
3 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-0-0
8 Havanese 2-2-3-1
1 Brace
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
9 Papillon 3-1-2-3
LUNCH BREAK
Ring 3 Catherine Barlow
Group 5 (Toys) continued
1:00p.m.
3 Pekingese 0-3-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Pug 0-2-2-1
GND



Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024 ALL-BREED SHOW

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 Catherine Barlow
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

2:00p.m.

5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-2 GENERAL SPECIALS
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-1
L Sehibition Only 10 ot KATHLEEN ANDERSON WULFF
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-1
4 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
5 German Shepherd Dog  1-4-0-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-1-1-1
2 Mudi 1-1-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-1
11 Shetland Sheepdog 6-2-1-2

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 1-0

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-1

51 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
303 Dogs, 14 Veteran

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




BABY PUPPIES - JUDGE: ROSEMARY YOUNG RING#4

Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024

Group 4 (Terriers)

8:45a.m.
0 Border Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

11:00a.m.
0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
0 Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

11:40a.m.

0 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

11:25a.m.
0 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Judging Location:  TBL

Group 2 (Hounds)

1:00p.m.
0 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

Group 5 (Toys)
2:00p.m.
0 Havanese 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

0 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

2:35p.m.
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
0 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

0 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
26 Baby Puppy

RMP RMP/GND

GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Friday, May 10, 2024

LIMITED-BREED SHOW - GROUP #1 JUDGE: CATHERINE BARLOW RING#1

8:00 am
6 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-2-4
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
6 Retriever (Golden) 2-2-2-0
7 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-2
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-1-2
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
12 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-6-2-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-1-2-0
53 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
53 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024

ALL-BREED SHOW

Ring 1 Eric Liebes
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

8:00a.m.

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-3
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
13 Shetland Sheepdog 7-3-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
2 Mudi 1-1-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-1
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Brace
5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-2-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
6 German Shepherd Dog 1-4-1-0
4 Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-2
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

58 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
4 Whippet 0-3-1-0
2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0

LUNCH BREAK
Ring 1 Eric Liebes
Group 2 (Hounds) continued
1:00p.m.

12 Dachshund (MLH) 1-5-5-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
4 Beagle 2-2-0-0
1 Basenji 1-0-0-0

17 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1 Eric Liebes
Group 2 (Hounds)

10:50a.m.
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Norwegian Lundehund  0-2-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
4 |bizan Hound 0-0-2-2
1 Brace
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0

Judging Location:

Ring 1 Catherine Barlow
Group 4 (Terriers)

2:05p.m.

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Am Staffordshire 1-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
7 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 2-3-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
12 Border Terrier 0-5-3-4

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

2 Veteran 0-2

1 Brace

TBL TBL/RMP

1 Rat Terrier 0-0-1-0
5 Scottish Terrier 2-2-0-1
2 West Highland White Terr.1-1-0-0
34 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 Grant Townsend
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
8:00a.m.
4 Bulldog 2-2-0-0
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
2 Bichon Frise 0-0-0-2
1 Brace
2 Boston Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 2-0-0-0
7 Dalmatian 1-2-2-2
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-3-0-1
34 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 Joan Liebes
Group 5 (Toys)
9:30a.m.
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-3-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-1-1-0
RMP RMP/GND

OO WORL OO

Chinese Crested
Havanese

Griffon (Brussels)
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

61 Dogs

1-2-1-2
3-2-2-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-1-2-3
0-3-0-0
3-2-1-0
1-2-1-0
0-2-2-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH BREAK
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Ring 2 Grant Townsend
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

1:00p.m.

Griffon (WHP)

1 Exhibition Only
1 Brace

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
1 Veteran
Retriever (Lab)

1 Exhibition Only
Retriever (NSDT)
2 Veteran
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)

1 Veteran
Setter (Irish)

1 Veteran
Spaniel (Brittany)

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)

Weimaraner
1 Exhibition Only

GND

0-0-2-4
1-0

0-0-0-1
2-4-3-0
1-0
1-6-1-2
1-0
2-2-1-2
2-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-2-2
0-1
2-7-3-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024 ALL-BREED SHOW

3 Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Exhibition Only
1 Brace

2-0-0-1
0-1

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-1-2-0

66 Dogs, 5 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
370 Dogs, 17 Veteran

Ring 3 Catherine Barlow
Group 3 (Working Dogs)

8:00a.m.

19 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-11-2-5

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Brace
4 Boxer 1-1-0-2
3 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-0-1-0
5 Cane Corso 1-3-1-0
13 Doberman Pinscher 4-3-2-4
1 Veteran 1-0
7 Great Dane 1-1-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
8 Rottweiler 4-3-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Saint Bernard 2-2-0-1
4 Samoyed 2-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-1-1

77 Dogs, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

ERIC LIEBES

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024

BABY PUPPIES - JUDGE: ALAYNE MADILL RING#4
0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Group 5 (Toys)
10:30a.m.
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0 ) 2:00p.m.
3 Baby Puppy 1-2 Group 7 (Herding Dogs) 0 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-0
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 ~ 1:00p.m. 0 Havanese 0-0-0-0
0 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-0 0 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1 0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
0 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 2 Baby Puppy 2-0 0 Pomeranian 0-0-0-0
0 BOUVier des Flandres 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 German Shepherd DOg 0-0-0-0 0 DogS, 6 Baby Puppy
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) 0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0 ** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11:00a.m. 0 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Group 2 (Hounds)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0 0 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy 2:20p.m.
3 Baby Puppy 2-1 0 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-0
0 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

11:45a.m.
0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
0 Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Judging Location:  TBL

Group 4 (Terriers)

1:45p.m.

0 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

0 West Highland White Terr.0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL/RMP

0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
37 Baby Puppy

RMP RMP/GND

GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club [+ SANCTION MATCH]
Conformation - Saturday, May 11, 2024

LIMITED-BREED SHOW - GROUP #3 JUDGE: JOAN LIEBES RING#3

1:00p.m.
19 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-11-2-5
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Boxer 1-1-0-2
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
5 Cane Corso 1-3-1-0
12 Doberman Pinscher 4-2-2-4
1 Veteran 1-0
7 Great Dane 1-1-3-2
1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0
5 Rottweiler 3-1-0-1
5 Saint Bernard 2-2-0-1
3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-1-1

70 Dogs, 4 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
70 Dogs, 4 Veteran




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
ALL-BREED SHOW

Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024

Ring 1 Grant Townsend
Group 2 (Hounds)

8:00a.m.

4 Beagle 1-2-0-1
13 Dachshund (MLH) 2-6-4-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
3  Whippet 0-2-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0
2 Norwegian Lundehund  0-2-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

34 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1 Grant Townsend
Group 5 (Toys)

9:40a.m.
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-3-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-1-1-0
8 Chinese Crested 2-2-2-2
3 Griffon (Brussels) 2-1-0-0
7 Havanese 3-2-2-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-1-0
9 Papillon 3-1-2-3
3 Pekingese 0-3-0-0
5 Pomeranian 2-2-1-0

Judging Location:

3 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-1-0
5 Pug 0-2-2-1
59 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

LUNCH BREAK

Ring 1 Grant Townsend
Group 4 (Terriers)

1:00p.m.
2 Am Staffordshire 1-1-0-0
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-0
6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-3-2-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Terrier 1-0-0-0
10 Border Terrier 0-4-3-3
2 Veteran 0-2
1 Rat Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Scottish Terrier 2-1-0-0

26 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 Eric Liebes
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

8:00a.m.
6 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-2-4
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Brace
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-1
8 Retriever (Golden) 2-3-3-0

1 Veteran 1-0

8 Retriever (Lab) 0-5-1-2
6 Retriever (NSDT) 2-1-1-2
TBL TBL/RMP

3 Setter (English) 1-1-1-0
0 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-0
1 Veteran 0-1
4  Setter (Irish) 0-0-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1
11 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-5-2-2
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 1-0-0-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-0-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 2-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Brace

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 3-1-2-0
59 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 Eric Liebes

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
10:45a.m.

20 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-11-3-5

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

3 Brace
4 Boxer 0-1-0-3
3 Bullmastiff 0-0-3-0
2 Canadian Eskimo Dog 1-0-1-0

LUNCH BREAK

Ring 2 Eric Liebes
Group 3 (Working Dogs) continued

1:00p.m.
5 Cane Corso 1-3-1-0
11 Doberman Pinscher 3-3-2-3
1 Veteran 1-0
RMP RMP/GND

5 Great Dane 1-1-2-1

1 Leonberger 0-0-1-0

1 Mastiff 0-1-0-0

1 Portuguese Water Dog  0-0-1-0

4 Rottweiler 2-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

5 Saint Bernard 2-2-0-1

3 Samoyed 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-2-1

75 Dogs, 3 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 Joan Liebes
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

8:00a.m.

5 Australian Shepherd 1-1-2-1
4 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-1
4 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-3-1-0
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 2-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0

1 Brace
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-1
2 Mudi 1-1-0-0
14 Shetland Sheepdog 8-3-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-3
4 0Old English Sheepdog 0-2-0-2

59 Dogs, 3 Veteran

GND



Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024 ALL-BREED SHOW

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3 Joan Liebes
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

GENERAL SPECIALS
10:30a.m.
3 French Bulldog 1-0-2-0 GRANT TOWNSEND
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-0-1-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-0-1-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 2-0-0-0
4 Bulldog 2-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
2 Chow Chow 0-2-0-0
2 Keeshond 0-0-1-1
8 Dalmatian 1-2-2-3
4 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-0-1

31 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
337 Dogs, 15 Veteran

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club [+ SANCTION MATCH]
BABY PUPPIES — JUDGE: KATHLEEN CORKUM RING#4

Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024

Group 2 (Hounds)

9:45a.m.
0 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

10:10a.m.
0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
0 Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

11:00a.m.
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 4 (Terriers)

11:15a.m.
0 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

11:30a.m.

0 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Beauceron 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

0 Bouvier des Flandres 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

0 German Shepherd Dog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

0 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:  TBL

TBL/RMP

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1:00p.m.
0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
0 Bulldog 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 5 (Toys)
1:20p.m.

0 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Havanese 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

0 Papillon 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total
34 Baby Puppy

RMP RMP/GND

GND




Calgary Kennel and Obedience Club [+ SANCTION MATCH]
Conformation - Sunday, May 12, 2024

LIMITED-BREED SHOW - GROUP #7 JUDGE: GRANT TOWNSEND RING#1

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

2:20p.m.

4 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-1-1
1 Border Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-1-1
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-2
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 1-0-0-1
2 Mudi 1-1-0-0
11 Shetland Sheepdog 7-1-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-2-0-3

42 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
42 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Total
42 Dogs, 2 Veteran




CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB - OBEDIENCE TRIALS

MAY 10 - 12, 2024

CLASS | #
9:30 AM | FRI MAY 10, 2024 TRIAL #1 KAREN GRAHAM BANMAN
Utility B 816, 817, 823 - 825
Open HB 822
Open 18A 813, 815
Open 18B 816, 817, 823
Novice A 802 — 804, 806, 807, 809
Novice B 812
1:00 PM | FRI MAY 10, 20244 TRIAL #2 DIANA MACKENZIE
Utility B 816, 823, 824
Open HB 821
Open 18A 813, 815
Open 18B 816, 823
Novice A 802, 809
Novice B 810, 812
Pre-Novice 800, 801
9:30 AM | SAT MAY 11, 2024 TRIAL #3 MARY MONTEITH
Utility B 817, 819, 823
Open HB 821, 822
Open 18A 814
Open 18B 817, 819, 823
Novice A 803, 806
Novice B 811, 812
1:00 PM | SAT MAY 11, 2024 TRIAL #4 KAREN GRAHAM BANMAN
Utility B 823, 825
Open HA 820
Open 18A 814
Open 18B 818, 823
Novice B 810, 811
Pre-Novice 801
8:30 AM | SUN MAY 12,2024 TRIAL #5 DIANA MACKENZIE
Utility B 823, 824
Open 18A 813, 815
Open 18B 818, 823
Novice A 802, 803, 805 — 809
Novice B 810
1:00 PM | SUN MAY 12, 2024 TRIAL #6 MARY MONTEITH
Utility B 819, 823, 824
Open 18A 813, 815
Open 18 B 819, 823
Novice A 802
Pre-Novice 801

Judges may take breaks at their discretion.




CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB - RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS

MAY 10 - 12, 2024

Novice B

CLASS | #
9:30 AM FRI MAY 10, 2024 TRIAL #1 MARY MONTEITH

e Master 933, 940, 942
o ExcellentA | 927
e ExcellentB | 932, 938
e Advanced A | 923, 926
e Advanced B | 927, 928, 930
e Intermediate | 919 — 921
e Novice A 900, 901, 903, 908, 910
e Novice B 911 -913,915-918

1:00 PM FRI MAY 10, 2024 TRIAL #2 KAREN GRAHAM BANMAN
e Master 929, 931, 933, 936, 942
e ExcellentA | 927
e ExcellentB | 931, 932, 936, 938
e Advanced A | 923, 926
e Advanced B | 927, 930
e Intermediate | 919, 920
e Novice A 900, 901, 903, 906, 908 — 910
e Novice B 912 -915, 917, 918

9:30 AM SAT MAY 11, 2024 TRIAL #3 DIANA MACKENZIE
e Master 931, 933 — 935, 940 — 942
e ExcellentA | 927
e ExcellentB | 931, 932, 934, 935, 937, 939
e Advanced A | 926
e Advanced B | 927
e Intermediate | 919 — 922
e Novice A 902, 903, 908, 909
e Novice B 911 - 913, 915 - 918

1:00 PM SAT MAY 11,2024 TRIAL #4 MARY MONTEITH
e Master 931, 933 — 936, 941, 942
e ExcellentA | 927
e ExcellentB | 929, 931 -939
e Advanced A | 926
e Advanced B | 927, 929
e Intermediate | 919 — 921
e Novice A 902 — 904, 906, 909
e Novice B 912 -915, 917, 918

8:30 AM SUN MAY 12, 2024 TRIAL#5 KAREN GRAHAM BANMAN
e Master 929, 931, 933 — 935, 940 — 942
e ExcellentA | 927
e ExcellentB | 931 —935, 938, 939
e Advanced A | 924 — 926
e Advanced B | 927, 928
e Intermediate | 919 — 922
e Novice A 900, 902, 905, 907 — 910

911 - 913, 916, 917




CALGARY KENNEL & OBEDIENCE CLUB - RALLY OBEDIENCE TRIALS
MAY 10 - 12, 2024

1:00 PM SUN MAY 12,2024 TRIAL #6 DIANA MACKENZIE
Master 933, 934, 936, 941, 942
Excellent A | 927
Excellent B | 932 — 934, 936, 939
Advanced A | 924, 925
Advanced B | 927
Intermediate | 919 — 921
Novice A 900, 905, 907, 909
Novice B 912, 913, 917

Judges may take breaks at their discretion.




